

ROYAL BAFOKENG ADMINISTRATION

P.O Box 1, Phokeng, 0335, Republic of South Africa 1 Direpotsane Street, Phokeng, 0335 **Telephone:** +27 (14) 566 1200 **Email:** <u>info@bafokeng.com</u> **Website:** www.bafokeng.com

ROYAL BAFOKENG ADMINISTRATION

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER:

GRASSCUTTING MAINTENANCE

PLUMBING MAINTENANCE

GENERAL BUILDING MAINTENANCE

The Royal Bafokeng Administration (RBA) is responsible for the provision of social and infrastructural development services to the Royal Bafokeng Nation (RBN) and hereby invites tenders for the following services:

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT NAME	CONTRACT NUMBER	DOC PRICE NON REFUNDABLE
1.	The rendering of grass cutting maintenance services in different areas of Royal Bafokeng Nation for a twenty four months period	RBA/PROJMAINT– Grass Cutting/2018/TC05	R500
2.	The rendering of plumbing maintenance services in different areas of Royal Bafokeng Nation for a twenty four months period	RBA/PROJWATER - MAINT/2018/TC04	R500
3.	The rendering of general building maintenance services in different buildings and areas of Royal Bafokeng Nation for a twenty four months period	RBA/PROJBUILD-MAINT/2018/TC03	R500

NB: ONLY LOCAL CONTRACTORS (SMME's), REGISTERED WITH RBED DATABASE ARE ELIGIBLE TO SUBMIT TENDERS

Tenderers are to submit letter of support from RBED with tender confirming registration on the RBED database and Bafokeng Ownership.

a) Physical address for collection of tenders is:

Royal Bafokeng Administration Rates Office Ground floor, Bafokeng Civic Centre Phokeng

- b) Tender documents will be available from **26 April 2018** and may be collected between **9h00am to 16h00pm** during weekdays:
- c) A non-refundable deposit of **R500.00** payable in cash or by bank transfer in favour of Royal Bafokeng Administration is required on collection of the tender document. Payments must be made at the Rates Office, Ground floor, Bafokeng Civic Centre, Phokeng.
- d) Compulsory tender briefing will take place at Bafokeng Civic Centre Auditorium on 3rd May 2018 and the starting time is 09h00am
- e) The returned tender offers shall be delivered at the Tender Box, Ground Floor Bafokeng Civic Centre Reception Area on or **before 12h00pm**, **18**th **May 2018**.
- f) Telephonic, telegraphic, telex, facsimile, electronic or emailed and late tenders will not be accepted

g) All tender queries must be addressed in writing to;

Royal Bafokeng Administration Ms Masego Ngolwane <u>Masego.Ngolwane@bafokeng.com</u>

h) The employer does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves the right to re- advertise if so wishes to. Tenders will be adjudicated according to the RBA policy which involves a two phase approach for tender evaluation by tender Evaluation Committee and final award by the Tender Adjudication Committee. No reason for acceptance or rejection of a tender will be given.